Course Sequence

Year One

Fall Semester

Course

OTH
OTH
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OTH
OTH

5206
5241
5241L
5723
5032

TOTAL

Spring Semester

Course

OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH

5033
5142
5245
5766

TOTAL

Summer

Course

OTH

5243

Curriculum
MASTER OF SCIENCE
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
CURRICULUM

Name

Occupation across the Life Span
Human Gross Anatomy

Human Gross Anatomy Lab
Professional Development |

Foundations of Occupational Therapy

Name

Concepts in Human Occupation
Therapeutic Communication Skills
Neuroanatomy

Scientific Inquiry

Name

Functional Human Motion

Credits
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OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH

5243L
6270
6767
5932

TOTAL

Year Two

Fall
Course
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH

5205
5205L
5870
5935
6768
5932

TOTAL

Spring
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH
OTH

5207C
5207L
5208
6936
6002
5141
5141L

Functional Human Motion Lab 1
Occupational Pharmacology 2
Scientific Inquiry Il 1
*Special Topics Conditions in OT 3
10

Name

Biospychosocial I: Infancy thru Adolescence 2
Biospychosocial I: Lab 2
Level | Fieldwork: Infancy thru Adolescence 1
Seminar | 1
Scientific Inquiry 111 1
Mental Health in Occupational Therapy 3

10

Biospychosocial Il: Adults & Older Adults 3

Biospychosocial 11: Lab 2
Biospychosocial Il: Fieldwork | 1
Seminar Il 1
Health Care Foundations 2
Communication in Groups 2
Communication in Groups L 1



TOTAL 12

Summer

OTH 6830 Biospychosocial 111: Community Model 2
OTH 6830L Biospychosocial 111: Community Model 1
OTH 6833 Level | Fieldwork: Community 1
OTH 6937 Seminar 111 1
OTH 6715 Leadership and Management 3
TOTAL 8
Year Three

Fall

OTH 6941 Fieldwork Level Il: Rotation | 8
OTH 6938 Advanced Topics 1
TOTAL 9
Spring

OTH 6942 Fieldwork Level Il: Rotation Il 8
OTH 6727 Professional Development 11 1
TOTAL 9
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS FOR GRADUATION 81

* Changes in curriculum can occur based on the needs of the students and input from faculty.



