Curriculum

MASTER OF SCIENCE

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

CURRICULUM

Course S	Sequence
----------	----------

Year One

Fall Semester

ran Semester			
Course	Name	Credits	
OTH 5206	Occupation across the Life Span	3	
OTH 5241	Human Gross Anatomy	3	
OTH 5241L	Human Gross Anatomy Lab	1	
OTH 5723	Professional Development I	3	
OTH 5032	Foundations of Occupational Therapy	<u>3</u>	
TOTAL		13	
Spring Semester			
Course	Name		
OTH 5033	Concepts in Human Occupation	3	
OTH 5142	Therapeutic Communication Skills	3	
OTH 5245	Neuroanatomy	3	
OTH 5766	Scientific Inquiry	<u>1</u>	
TOTAL		10	
<u>Summer</u>			

Course	Name	
OTH 5243	Functional Human Motion	3

ОТН	5243L	Functional Human Motion Lab	1
ОТН	6270	Occupational Pharmacology	2
ОТН	6767	Scientific Inquiry II	1
ОТН	5932	*Special Topics Conditions in OT	<u>3</u>
TOTA	ΔL		10
Year '	Γwo		
<u>Fall</u>			
Cours	e	Name	
ОТН	5205	Biospychosocial I: Infancy thru Adolescence	e 2
ОТН	5205L	Biospychosocial I: Lab	2
ОТН	5870	Level I Fieldwork: Infancy thru Adolescence	e 1
ОТН	5935	Seminar I	1
ОТН	6768	Scientific Inquiry III	<u>1</u>
ОТН	5932	Mental Health in Occupational Therapy	<u>3</u>
TOTA	AL		10
Spring	<u>z</u>		
ОТН	5207C	Biospychosocial II: Adults & Older Adults	3
ОТН	5207L	Biospychosocial II: Lab	2
ОТН	5208	Biospychosocial II: Fieldwork I	1
ОТН	6936	Seminar II	1
ОТН	6002	Health Care Foundations	2
ОТН	5141	Communication in Groups	2
ОТН	5141L	Communication in Groups L	1

TOTAL		12
<u>Summer</u>		
OTH 6830	Biospychosocial III: Community Model	2
OTH 6830L	Biospychosocial III: Community Model	1
OTH 6833	Level I Fieldwork: Community	1
OTH 6937	Seminar III	1
OTH 6715	Leadership and Management	<u>3</u>
TOTAL		8
Year Three		
<u>Fall</u>		
OTH 6941	Fieldwork Level II: Rotation I	8
OTH 6938	Advanced Topics	<u>1</u>
TOTAL		9
Spring		
OTH 6942	Fieldwork Level II: Rotation II	8
OTH 6727	Professional Development II	<u>1</u>
TOTAL		9
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS FOR GRADUATION		81

^{*} Changes in curriculum can occur based on the needs of the students and input from faculty.